The City of Winnipeg
Tender No. 45-2025
Template Version: 2025 01 01- Const Road Works
APPENDIX A
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT
The City of Winnipeg
Tender No. 30-2026

St. Mary’s Road – Abinojii Mikanah and Fermor Avenue
Asphalt 100 Concrete 210 54.73
Asphalt 105 Concrete 205
Asphalt 90 Concrete 150
Asphalt 150 Concrete 200
Asphalt 110 Concrete 190
Asphalt 120 Concrete 200
Asphalt 90 Concrete 140
Asphalt 70 Concrete 190
Asphalt 85 Concrete 195
Asphalt 40 Concrete 180
Asphalt 80 Concrete 180
Asphalt 80 Concrete 180
Asphalt 55 Concrete 200 48.12
Asphalt 135 Concrete 185
PC26-12 UTM : 5522407 m N, 635740 m E; Located 12 m South of Hindley Ave, Northbound curb lane, 1.8 m West of East curb.
PC26-13 UTM : 5522484 m N, 635739 m E; Located at #1025 St. Mary's Rd, Northbound turn lane, 1.6 m East of West curb.
PC26-14 UTM : 5522540 m N, 635742 m E; Located at #1009 St. Mary's Rd, Northbound median lane, 1.3 m East of West curb.
PC26-10 UTM : 5522262 m N, 635735 m E; Located at #1057 St. Mary's Rd, Northbound curb lane, 1.5 m West of East curb.
PC26-11 UTM : 5522320 m N, 635737 m E; Located at #1049 St. Mary's Rd, Northbound curb lane, 1.3 m West of East curb.

Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 5: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-05
Photo 6: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-06
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 7: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-07
Photo 8: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-08
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 9: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-09
Photo 10: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-10
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 11: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-11
Photo 12: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-12
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 13: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-13
Photo 14: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-14
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 15: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-15
Photo 16: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-16
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 17: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-17
Photo 18: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-18
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 19: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-19
Photo 20: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-20
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 21: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-21
Photo 22: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-22
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 23: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-23
Photo 24: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-24
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 25: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-25
Photo 26: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-26
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 27: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-27
Photo 28: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-28
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 29: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-29
Photo 30: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-30
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 31: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-31
Photo 32: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-32
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 33: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-33
Photo 34: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-34
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 35: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-35
Photo 36: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-36
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 37: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-37
Photo 38: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-38
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 39: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-39
Photo 40: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-40
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 41: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-41
Photo 42: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-42
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 43: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-43
Photo 44: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-44
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 45: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-45
Photo 46: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-46
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 47: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-47
Photo 48: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-48
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 49: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-49
Photo 50: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-50
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 51: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-51
Photo 52: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-52
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 53: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-53
Photo 54: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-54
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 55: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-55
Photo 56: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-56
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 57: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-57
Photo 58: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-58
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
2026 St Mary’s Rd (N) Package - 26-C-03
Project No. 1000 240 06
January 2026
Photo 59: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-59
Photo 60: Pavement Core Sample at PC26-60